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13.—Principal Statistics of the Construction Industry, 1945-48 
NOTE.—Comparab l e figures from 1935 are given in t h e corresponding tab le of previous Year Books 

beginning w i t h t h e 1940 edit ion. 

I t e m 1946 1947 1948' 

F i r m s report ing N o . 
Salar ied employees " 
Salaries pa id $ 
Wage-earning employees (average) N o . 
Wages pa id $ 
T o t a l employees N o . 
Salaries and wages pa id $ 
Cos t of ma te r i a l s used $ 
Value of work performed 2 J 

New construct ion 2 $ 
Addi t ions , a l tera t ions , main tenance 

a n d repairs 8 

Subcont rac t work performed $ 
N e w construction $ 
Addi t ions , a l tera t ions , main tenance 

a n d repairs $ 

19,025 
30,646 

52,296,053 
115,884 

181,695,401 
146,530 

233,991,454 
275,621,996 
543,579,833 
820,225,176 

223,354,657 

23,793 
37,571 

71,278,215 
161,280 

273,614,842 
198,851 

344,893,057 
459,965,741 
868,661,403 
577,372,143 

291,289,260 

26,542 
47,179 

96,008,310 
203,152 

386,898,916 
250,330 

482,907,226 
654,996,225 

1,256,535,677 
1,001,909,467 

254,626,210 

22,000 
48,000 

112,518,000 
236,000 

492,978,000 
284,000 

605,496,000 
835,917,000 

,665,561,000 
,383,553,000 

282,008,000 

92,817,170 
71,872,900 

20,944,270 

143,980,517 
115,343,772 

28,636,745 

213,277,429 
182,860,308 

30,417,121 

1 Figures accurate t o nearest thousand, 
of t h e t ab le . 

! Includes~subcontract work indicated in t he lower pa r t 

14.—Value of Construction Work performed by Provinces, Disposition and Type 
of Construction, 1945-48 

Province, Group or Type 1945 1946 1947 19481 

Province 
$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 

J 

5,424,000 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 

73,507,000 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 

51,590,000 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 

421,476,000 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 

682,466,000 
Manitoba 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 

82,230,000 
49,380,000 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 
109,448,000 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 190,040,000 

$ 

1,876,857 
29,324,769 
14,373,424 

150,166,258 
216,545,127 
28,382,523 
17,482,076 
32,013,693 
53,415,106 

£ 

2,381,620 
40,858,319 
27,761,110 

225,582,288 
347,616,749 
43,462,500 
29,277,215 
51,573,396 

100,148,206 

t 

3,070,960 
52,896,815 
42,674,675 

338,514,778 
501,650,833 
61,254,260 
40,008,598 
67,651,310 

148,813,448 

Totals 543,579,833 868,661,403 1,256,535,677 1,665,561,000 543,579,833 868,661,403 1,256,535,677 

Disposition 

Contractors, builders, etc 458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 

1,486,846,000 
58,882,000 

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 

2 

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 

88,755,000 

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 

31,078,000 

Type of Work Performed 

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 

825,622,000 
Street, highway, power, water, etc., construc-

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 

539,965,000 

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 
37,608,000 

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 262,366,000 

458,869,189 
26,347,676 
1,646,552 

43,135,675 
13,580,741 

288,092,582 

146,216,938 
12,690,727 
96,579,586 

775,452,420 
34,082,081 
1,797,187 

43,943,196 
13,386,519 

490,407,540 

220,549,198 
15,941,539 

141,763,126 

1,097,381,782 
47,341,030 
2,027,643 

93,172,148 
16,613,074 

658,383,053 

395,025,698 
22,638,945 

180,487,981 

1948. 

1 Figures accurate t o nearest thousand. 
! Included in Federa l Government Depa r tmen t s for 

The value of work performed by the construction industry in 1948 amounted 
to $1,665,561,000 as compared with $1,256,535,677 in the preceedmg year an increase 
of 33 p.c. 


